TORM PYO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)  RL JORDATION FO	RM COVER SI ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
·	S ONLY 10-14-2003
Tab settings	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: I	Please record the attachec
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and addre. 102573468
MICHAEL L. JACKSON	Name: KEENE BUILDING PRODUCTSO
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment	Street Address: 31600 GA7ES MILLS BLUP.
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
☐ Other	City: PEPPER PIKE State: OH ZIP: 49129
Execution Date: 9-23-03 8 9-27-03	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
	on, the execution date of the application is: 9-23-03 ₹ 9-27-03
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
(Atty's Docket No. 5-919)	,
or an area managape, askonosk 1867AVEZ	I ttached? □ Yes ⊠ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: $\begin{bmatrix} -1- \end{bmatrix}$
Name: David A. Burge, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
David A. Burge Co., L.P.A.	
Street Address: 2901 SOUTH PARK BLVD	8. Deposit account number:  ONLY FOR TNAPEQUACY  O2-4700 OF ENCLOSED FEE
City: Cleveland State: OH ZIP: 44/20	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
the original document.	pation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
David A. Burge Reg. No. 24,390	9-30-03
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including	g cover sheet, attachments, and document:

## **ASSIGNMENT**

IN CONSIDERATION OF ONE DOLLAR and other good and valuable consideration, receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged by the undersigned named inventors of the invention entitled

COMPOSITE TANGLED FILAMENT MAT
WITH OVERLYING LIQUID MOISTURE BARRIER
FOR CUSHIONING AND VENTING OF VAPOR,
AND FOR PROTECTION OF UNDERLYING SUBFLOOR

which is described and claimed in an application executed concurrently herewith, Atty's Docket No. 5-919,

THE UNDERSIGNED NAMED INVENTORS do hereby sell, transfer, set over and assign unto

Keene Building Products, Inc., an Ohio Corporation which has an office and place of business of its Illinois Lock Company division at

31600 Gates Mills Blvd., Pepper Pike, OH 44124 its heirs, executors, administrators, successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives (hereinafter the "Assignee") the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention of the above-identified application invented by us, and the application for United States patent therefor, and all original and reissued patents granted therefor, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the subjects matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and the right to apply for and obtain patents in countries foreign to the United States including the right to claim in foreign applications the priority of United States applications, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon in foreign countries, and do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue such Letters Patent to the Assignee as assignee and owner of the entire interest, and covenant that I/we have full right to convey the interest herein assigned and that I/we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and agree that I will communicate to the Assignee all facts known to me respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute and deliver all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite to assist or enable the Assignee to obtain and enforce full benefits from the rights and interests assigned herein including such acts as may be required for the application and for such divisional, continuing or reissue applications, or the procuring thereof, and that if and when the Assignee desires

to file a disclaimer relating thereto I/we will, upon request, sign and deliver all lawful papers requisite for the filing of such disclaimer, and I/we further covenant and agree that I/we will, at any time upon request, do everything legally possible to aid the Assignee either in my own name, or in the name of the Assignee, to apply for, obtain and enforce proper patent protection in all countries, including priority rights granted to patents in foreign countries according to all the laws and treaties in force, all without further consideration but at the expense of the Assignee.

THIS ASSIGNMENT shall be binding upon my heirs, executors, administrators, successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives.

WHEREFORE THE UNDERSIGNED NAMED INVENTORS do hereby sign and affix their signatures to this document, each in the presence of a duly authorized Notary Public who likewise has signed and affixed his signature hereto in the jurat paragraph attendant the signature of the inventor who affixed his signature in the presence of said Notary Public.

Inventor Signatures
Being Affixed Hereto
In the Presence of a Notary Public

Inventor's Full Name:	JAMES R. KEENE
Inventor's Signature:	XXX
Post Office Address:	31600 Gates Mills Blvd. Pepper Pike OH 44124

NOTARIZATION OF THE SIGNATURE OF JAMES R. KEENE:

State of	OHIO	)	
County of	CUYAHOGA	)	SS

This 23rd day of the month of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2003 before me personally came the above-named individual to me known as the individual who executed this document in the space provided above, and who acknowledged to me that he executed this document of his own free will for the purpose therein set forth.

Notary's Signature:

SEAL

ORVID A. BORGE Actorney at Law Note a Color State of Ohio
My communities as an executation of Section 25 (3.6).

- 2 -

Inventor's Full Name: MICHAEL L. JACKSON

Inventor's Signature:

Post Office Address:

16809 65th Avenue, S.E.

Snohomish, WA 98296

NOTARIZATION OF THE SIGNATURE OF MICHAEL L. JACKSON:

State of MMMgtm

County of

SS

This 27 day of the month of 10t, 2003 before me personally came the above-named individual to me known as the individual who executed this document in the space provided above, and who acknowledged to me that he executed this document of his own free will for the purpose therein set forth.

Notare Signature:

EAL

PUBLIC

**RECORDED: 10/01/2003** 

WASHING